PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3212942

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPHER PHANOPOULOS	01/23/2015
SERVAAS HOLVOET	01/23/2015
TUGBA VARDARELI	01/23/2015
STEVE DIAMANTI	01/16/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HUNTSMAN INTERNATIONAL LLC
Street Address:	10003 WOODLOCH FOREST DRIVE
City:	THE WOODLANDS
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77380

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	14411928		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (281)719-4045

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 281-719-6916

Email: Joanne_Cutlip@Huntsman.com

Correspondent Name: HUNTSMAN INTERNATIONAL LLC

Address Line 1: LEGAL DEPARTMENT

Address Line 2: 10003 WOODLOCH FOREST DRIVE Address Line 4: THE WOODLANDS, TEXAS 77380

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EU 51039
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT A. DIAZ
SIGNATURE:	/Robert A. Diaz/
DATE SIGNED:	02/05/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=EU51039_Assignment#page1.tif source=EU51039_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503166327 REEL: 034892 FRAME: 0400

source=EU51039_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 034892 FRAME: 0401



ASSIGNMENT

FOR good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We:

Christopher PHANOPOULOS Sterrebeeklaan 79, 3080 Moorsel, Belgium

Servaas HOLVOET Hollestraat 12, 3020 Veltem-Beisem, Belgium

Tugba VARDARELI Rue Colonel Bourg 166, 1140 Evere, Belgium

Steve DIAMANTI 10003 Woodloch Forest Drive, The Woodlands, Texas 77380, USA

hereby sell and assign to HUNTSMAN INTERNATIONAL LLC, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 10003 Woodloch Forest Drive, The Woodlands, TX 77380 U.S.A., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to our invention relating to

"PROCESS FOR PREPARING DERIVATIZED POLYSACCHARIDES" (EUR 51039/USw),

in and for the territory of the United States of America, and we hereby assign to HUNTSMAN INTERNATIONAL LLC the application for United States Letters Patent that was filed on 05 June 2013 as Application Serial Number PCT/EP2013/061543, and all United States patents granted therefor and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and we hereby sell and assign to the HUNTSMAN INTERNATIONAL LLC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention in and for all countries foreign to the United States of America, and we hereby covenant that we have full right so to do, and we agree that we will sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications, authorizations, assignments, and application papers, make all rightful declarations, affirmations, and oaths and generally do everything possible to aid HUNTSMAN INTERNATIONAL LLC, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries throughout the world.

PATENT REEL: 034892 FRAME: 0402

Inventors' Signatures (Full Names	s):	
NAME			2 3 JAN. 2015
Christopher PHANO	POULOS	/ Cath	The state of the s
First	Middle	Last	Date
NAME Servaas HOLVOET	Section and Assessment Section	Lach.	2 3 JAN. 2015
First	Middle	Last	Date
NAME			2 3 JAN. 2015
Tugba VARDARELI		Low	
First	Middle	Last	Date
NAME			
Steve DIAMANTI			
First	Middle	Last	Date The undersigned, David INDEREU Notary public at Brussels, Selgium, hereby certifles that this (there) is (are)
COUNTRY of			the true signature(s) of
CITY of			Inr. Christophen PHANOPOULOS Inr. Serwaas HOLVOET
On this da	y of	2015, before me person	ally appeared On January 30th 2015 individual who executed the foregoing
instrument, and acknow			David INDEKEU NOTAIRE * Flue du Congrés 11000 BRUXELLES
(SEAL)			Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 034892 FRAME: 0403

EUR 51039/USw PCT/EP2013/061543

Inventors' Sign	natures (Full Names):		
NAME			
Christopher P	HANOPOULOS		
First	Middle	Last	Date
NAME			
Servaas HOL'	VOET		
First	Middle	Last	Date
NAME			
Tugba VARD	ARELI		
First	Middle	Last	Date
NAME	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Steve DIAMA	NTI		01//6/15
First	Middle	Last	The undersigned, David INDEKEU, Notary public at Brussels, Belgium, heraby certifies that this (there) is (are)
COUNTRY of_			the true signature(5) of
CITY of			Mr. Steve DIAMANTI
On this	day of to me known an	2015, before me pers	onally appeared on January 30th, 2015 he individual who executed the foregoing
instrument, and a	acknowledged that he ex		David INDEKEU NOTAIRES Rue du Congrés
(SEAL)			Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 034892 FRAME: 0404

RECORDED: 02/05/2015